TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Metrics Technology, Inc.		108/23/2004	CORPORATION: NEW MEXICO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CasaWorks, Inc.	
Street Address:	3830 Commons Ave., N.E.	
City:	Albuquerque	
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO	
Postal Code:	87109	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW MEXICO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78349055	MEDIOCAFE
Serial Number:	78349061	MEDIO
Serial Number:	78349045	CIELO
Serial Number:	78349051	CASAWORKS
Serial Number:	78349059	SENSENET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900012816

Fax Number: (505)243-2542

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (505) 998-1500

Email: JMyers@Peacocklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Adams
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 26927

Address Line 2: PEACOCK MYERS & ADAMS, P.C.

Address Line 4: Albuquerque, NEW MEXICO 87125-6927

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31817-1001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002935 FRAME: 0524

140.00 783

CH \$140

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul Adams
Total Attachments: 3 source=Doc040915#page1.tif	
source=Doc040915#page2.tif source=Doc040915#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002935 FRAME: 0525

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings	Tease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Metrics Technology, Inc.	Name: CasaWorks, Inc. Internal 3830 Commons Ave., N.E. Address:			
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State New Mexico Other	Street Address: Albuquerque State: NM Zip: 87109 City: Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🔽 No.	Association General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership			
Assignment	Corporation-State New Mexico			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: August 23, 2004	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes to No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes to No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/349,055; 78/349,061; 78/349,045; 78/349,051; 78/349,059	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
Additional number(s) att	tached 🔲 Yes 🔯 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Paul Adams Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name:PEACOCK MYERS & ADAMS, P.C. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$			
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P.O. Box 26927	8. Deposit account number: 13-4213			
Albuquerque NM 87125- City: State: Zip:6927	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. September 14, 2004				
Paul Adams	ignature Date			
	rer sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Metrics Technology, Inc., hereinafter "Assignor," a New Mexico corporation, of 3830 Commons Ave., N.E., Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109, has adopted, used and is using the marks, or is intending to use the mark in the case of SENSENET; and

WHEREAS, Metrics Technology, Inc. is the owner of the following marks, which are applications in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

MEDIOCAFE - Serial No. 78/349,055 - Filing Date: January 7, 2004

MEDIO - Serial No. 78/349,061 - Filing Date: January 7, 2004

CIELO and Design - Serial No. 78/349,045 - Filing Date: January 7, 2004

CASAWORKS - Serial No. 78/349,051 - Filing Date: January 7, 2004

WHEREAS, CasaWorks, Inc., hereinafter "Assignee," a New Mexico corporation, of 3830 Commons Ave., N.E., Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109, is desirous of acquiring said marks, the applications therefore, and, in the case of SENSENET, the business associated therewith;

SENSENET - Serial No. 78/349,059 - Filing Date: January 7, 2004.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the above identified applications therefore, and, in the case of

TRADEMARK REEL: 002935 FRAME: 0527 SENSENET, the business associated therewith, and all rights to sue for present, past and future infringement.

Signed and dated this 23 day of August, 2004.

Michael D. Arendal/Presiden

Metrics Technology, Inc.

G:\Brigitte\TM\CasaWorks,Inc\ASSIGN.TM.doc

RECORDED: 09/14/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002935 FRAME: 0528